
30.0.1975 - 1. Kampftag

11,5 : 28,5

FR 48 Rudi Otterbach Münür Caliskan 0:4 SS

GR 52 Roland Veil Horst Nettesheim 0:4 AS

FR 57 Siegfried Veil Selim Sari 1:3 8:12

GR 62 Pasquale Passarelli Detlef Schmengler 4:0 SS

FR 68 Wolfgang Zelasowski Rainer Brockhoff 3:1 6:2

GR 74 Jürgen Magin Hans-Joachim Klötzing 1:3 2:7

FR 82 Wolfgang Halbgewachs Detlef Englich 0,5:3,5 10:20

GR 90 Dieter Hausch Hans-Günter Klein 1:3 1:3

FR 100 Horst Rohrer Günter Kowalewski 1:3 1:4

GR +100 Heiner Strickler Heinz Eichelbaum 0:4 SS

06.09.1975 - 2. Kampftag

17,0 : 26,0

FR 48 Selim Sari Willi Heckmann 3,5:0,5 14:3

GR 52 Münür Caliskan Rolf Krauß 0:4 SS

FR 57 Horst Nettesheim Paul Neff 0,5:3,5 2:12

GR 62 Detlef Schmengler Hans-Jürgen Veil 2:4 1:2

FR 68 Rainer Brockhoff Gerhard Sattel 1:3 9:10

GR 74 Hans-Joachim Klötzing Ibrahim Arslan 1:3 5:9

FR 82 Klaus Rost Alexander Senn 1:3 2:7

GR 90 Hans-Günter Klein Werner Schröter 4:1 DS

FR 100 Günter Kowalewski Fred Theobald 1:3 1:5

GR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Gerd Volz 3:1 3:2

20.09.1975 - 3. Kampftag

20,0 : 20,0

FR 48 Heinz Schmieden Selim Sari 0:4 SS

GR 52 Hizir Sari Horst Nettesheim 4:0 SS

FR 57 Emil Müller Horst Treml 4:0 15:2

GR 62 Bruno Steinmetz Detlef Schmengler 3:1 6:2

FR 68 Gerhard Bauer Klaus Rost 0:4 2:16

GR 74 Karl-Heinz Helbing Hans-Joachim Klötzing 3:1 7:3

FR 82 Werner Pritzl Detlef Englich 0:4 SS

GR 90 Sirri Acra Hans-Günter Klein 0:4 DS

FR 100 Roland Bock Michel Grangier 3:1 4:3

GR +100 Wilfried Dietrich Heinz Eichelbaum 3:1 2:1

27.09.1975 - 4. Kampftag

36,0 : 4,0

FR 48 Dieter Schlee 4:0

GR 52 Münür Caliskan Zahir Cömlecki 3:1 8:6

FR 57 Horst Nettesheim Fritz Schuldes 4:0 SS

GR 62 Detlef Schmengler Gerd Pfeifer 3:1 8:6

FR 68 Rainer Brockhoff Gerhard Weisenberger 3:1 11:10

GR 74 Hans-Joachim Klötzing Eduard Schwaben 4:0 SS

FR 82 Hüsamettin Öngör Stefan Scheurich 4:0 14:1

GR 90 Hans-Günter Klein Helmut Gerlach 3:1 10:6

FR 100 Günter Kowalewski Horst Bergmann 4:0 SS

GR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Karl-Heinz Gerdsmeier 4:0 DS

04.10.1975 - 5. Kampftag

10,0 : 30,0

FR 48 Richard Beselt Münür Caliskan 0:4 1:20

GR 52 Erwin Drywa Horst Nettesheim 1:3 3:4

FR 57 Hossein Alipour Horst Treml 4:0 SS

GR 62 Bernd Rautenberg Detlef Schmengler 0:4 SS

FR 68 Rudi Ganserich Rainer Brockhoff 1:3 5:5

GR 74 Kutzera Hans-Joachim Klötzing 0:4 SS

FR 82 Yahoub Alwandi Hüsamettin Öngör 1:3 5:11

GR 90 Rainer Barreis Hans-Günter Klein 0:4 2:14

FR 100 Heinz Schäfer Günter Kowalewski 3:1 4:3

GR +100 Rudi Zerfass Heinz Eichelbaum 0:4 SS

ASV Mainz 88 KSV Witten 07

Saison 1975 / 76

KSG Ludwigshafen KSV Witten 07

KSV Witten 07 VfK Schifferstadt

KSV Witten 07 SV Einigkeit Aschaffenburg-Damm

ASV Heros Dortmund KSV Witten 07



Saison 1975 / 76

11.10.1975 - 6. Kampftag

33,0 : 7,0

FR 48 Münür Caliskan Michael Kramer 4:0 ÜG

GR 52 Horst Nettesheim Werner Nowak 4:0 SS

FR 57 Horst Treml Masumi Yamagawa 0,5:3,5 0:10

GR 62 Detlef Schmengler Horst Hornig 4:0 15:2

FR 68 Rainer Brockhoff Willi Jezierski 3,5:0,5 11:1

GR 74 Hans-Joachim Klötzing Franz Farmer 4:0 SS

FR 82 Hüsamettin Öngör Bernahrd Dunke 3:1 4:1

GR 90 Hans-Günter Klein Peter Bothur 3:1 7:4

FR 100 Günter Kowalewski Wolfgang Gentzen 3:1 4:3

GR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Heinz Sölla 4:0 SS

18.10.1975 - 7. Kampftag

8,0 : 32,0

FR 48 Manfred Schmidt Dieter Schlee 0:4 SS

GR 52 Erich Nungesser Horst Nettesheim 3:1 6:4

FR 57 Roland Kirchenloher Horst Treml 0:4 SS

GR 62 Toni Haupt Detlef Schmengler 0:4 1:!9

FR 68 Osman Kambur Rainer Brockhoff 1:3 4:5

GR 74 Joachim Vogel Hans-Joachim Klötzing 0:4 SS

FR 82 Helmut Daum Detlef Englich 1:3 4:10

GR 90 Walter Götz Hans-Günter Klein 0:4 AS

FR 100 Hassan Dogan Günter Kowalewski 3:1 5:3

GR +100 Günther Schoß Heinz Eichelbaum 0:4 SS

31.10.1975 - 8. Kampftag

34,0 : 6,0

GR 48 Münür Caliskan 4:0

FR 52 Horst Nettesheim Rudi Otterbach 4:0 SS

GR 57 Horst Treml Pasquale Passarelli 0:4 SS

FR 62 Detlef Schmengler Gregor Wassiliu 4:0 SS

GR 68 Klaus Rost Thomas Passarelli 3:1 6:5

FR 74 Rainer Brockhoff Jürgen Magin 4:0 ÜG

GR 82 Hans-Joachim Klötzing Wolfgang Halbgewachs 4:0 SS

FR 90 Detlef Englich Ercyn Suleyman 3:1 8:7

GR 100 Hans-Günter Klein Dieter Hausch 4:0 SS

FR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Heiner Strickler 4:0 SS

15.11.1975 - 9. Kampftag

30,0 : 10,0

GR 48 Karl-Heinz Siring Münür Caliskan 0:4 SS

FR 52 Willi Heckmann Horst Nettesheim 4:0 DS

GR 57 Rolf Krauß Horst Treml 4:0 DS

FR 62 Hans-Jürgen Veil Detlef Schmengler 1:3 5:12

GR 68 Ibrahim Arslan Klaus Rost 4:0 AS

FR 74 Otto Alt Hans-Joachim Klötzing 1:3 1:7

GR 82 Werner Schröter Detlef Englich 4:0 VS

FR 90 Alexander Senn Hüsamettin Öngör 4:0 SS

GR 100 Fred Theobald Günter Kowalewski 4:0 DS

FR +100 Gerd Volz Heinz Eichelbaum 4:0 17:5

22.11.1975 - 10. Kampftag

23,0 : 13,0

GR 48 Münür Caliskan Heinz Schmieden 3:1 7:1

FR 52 Horst Nettesheim Hizir Sari 0:4 SS

GR 57 Horst Treml Emil Müller 1:3 3:5

FR 62 Detlef Schmengler Nouri Cakici 4:0 24:0

GR 68 Klaus Rost Michael Siech 4:0 SS

FR 74 Hans-Joachim Klötzing Gerhard Bauer 3:1 7:2

GR 82 Detlef Englich Karl-Heinz Helbing 1:3 4:11

FR 90 Michel Grangier Roland Bock 3:1 7:0

GR 100 Hans-Günter Klein Andreas Meyndt 4:0 SS

FR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Wilfried Dietrich 0:0 DD

29.11.1975 - 11. Kampftag

13,0 : 27,0

GR 48 Werner Münür Caliskan 0:4 AS

FR 52 Fritz Schuldes Selim Sari 0:4 ÜG

GR 57 Wilhelm Barie Horst Treml 4:0 AS

FR 62 Voigt Detlef Schmengler 0:4 SS

GR 68 Gerd Pfeifer Klaus Rost 0:4 3:26

FR 74 Gerhard Weisenberger Rainer Brockhoff 3:1 6:2

GR 82 Stefan Scheurich Hans-Joachim Klötzing 4:0 SS

FR 90 Norbert Brehm Hans-Günter Klein 1:3 2:8

GR 100 Robert Stenger Günter Kowalewski 1:3 2:8

FR +100 Horst Bergmann Heinz Eichelbaum 0:4 SS

KSV Witten 07 KSV Efferen

KSV Seeheim KSV Witten 07

KSV Witten 07 KSG Ludwigshafen

VfK Schifferstadt KSV Witten 07

KSV Witten 07 ASV Mainz 88

SV Einigkeit Aschaffenburg-Damm KSV Witten 07



Saison 1975 / 76

06.12.1975 - 12. Kampftag

30,5 : 10,5

GR 48 Münür Caliskan 4:0

FR 52 Selim Sari Reinhard Beselt 4:0 SS

GR 57 Horst Treml Erwin Drywa 4:1 DS

FR 62 Detlef Schmengler Reinhold Hausner 4:0 SS

GR 68 Klaus Rost Rudi Ganserich 3:1 7:2

FR 74 Rainer Brockhoff Horst Ganserich 3,5:0,5 12:4

GR 82 Hans-Joachim Klötzing Kurt Ganserich 3:1 6:1

FR 90 Hans-Günter Klein Reiner Barreis 0:4 SS

GR 100 Günter Kowalewski Heinz Schäfer 1:3 2:3

FR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Wilfried Zerfass 4:0 SS

13.12.1975 - 13. Kampftag

5,0 : 35,0

GR 48 Werner Nowak Münür Caliskan 0:4 AS

FR 52 Michael Kramer Horst Nettesheim 0:4 SS

GR 57 Masumi Yamagawa Horst Treml 0:4 SS

FR 62 Zivko Jankovski Detlef Schmengler 0,5:3,5 1:9

GR 68 Horst Hornig Klaus Rost 0:4 SS

FR 74 Willi Jezierski Hans-Joachim Klötzing 0:4 SS

GR 82 Bernhard Dunke Detlef Englich 3,5:0,5 14:6

FR 90 M. Dunke Hüsamettin Öngör 0:4 AS

GR 100 Heinz Sölla Günter Kowalewski 0:4 ÜG

FR +100 Wolfgang Gentzen Heinz Eichelbaum 1:3 2:3

20.12.1975 - 14. Kampftag

32,0 : 8,0

GR 48 Münür Caliskan Manfred Schmidt 0:4 ÜG

FR 52 Horst Nettesheim Mohamed Pohossaini 4:0 SS

GR 57 Horst Treml Heinfried Eichheimer 4:0 DS

FR 62 Detlef Schmengler Toni Haupt 4:0 SS

GR 68 Klaus Rost Hugo Schneider 4:0 SS

FR 74 Hans-Joachim Klötzing Helmut Daum 4:0 SS

GR 82 Detlef Englich Joachim Vogel 4:0 SS

FR 90 Hüsamettin Öngör Hassan Dogan 0:4 DS

GR 100 Günter Kowalewski Walter Götz 4:0 DS

FR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Walter Schoss 4:0 SS

1. VfK Schifferstadt 28:0

2. KSV Witten 07 23:5

3. ASV Mainz 88 21:7

4. ASV Heros Dortmund 12:16

5. KSV Efferen 12:16

6. KSG Ludwigshafen 11:17

7. SV Einigkeit Aschaffenburg-Damm 5:23

8. KSV Seeheim 0:28

03.01.1976 - Halbfinale Hinkampf

22,5 : 18,5

FR 48 Selim Sari Dieter Höfler 4:0 31:0

GR 52 Horst Nettesheim Antonio Janaccone 3:1 5:3

FR 57 Horst Treml Otto Hilpert 1:3 5:8

GR 62 Detlef Schmengler Helmut Westphal 3:1 5:2

FR 68 Klaus Rost Sevket Ilgarc 0,5:3,5 2:10

GR 74 Hans-Joachim Klötzing Wolfgang Fausel 3:1 8:5

FR 82 Hüsamettin Öngör Willibald Liebgott 3:1 9:6

GR 90 Hans-Günter Klein Pedro Pawlidis 1:3 6:10

FR 100 Günter Kowalewski Metin Aydin 0:4 SS

GR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Manfred Strauß 4:1 DS

10.01.1976 - Halbfinale Rückkampf

29,5 : 13,5

GR 48 Dieter Höfler Münür Caliskan 1:3 3:8

FR 52 Antonio Janaccone Horst Nettesheim 3:1 8:3

GR 57 Edmund Weizmann Horst Treml 3,5:0,5 11:1

FR 62 Helmut Westphal Detlef Schmengler 3:1 VS

GR 68 Wolfgang Fausel Klaus Rost 3:1 5:1

FR 74 Sevket Ilgarc Detlef Englich 4:0 12:0

GR 82 Climo Pawlidis Hans-Joachim Klötzing 2:4 DS

FR 90 Willibald Liebgott Michel Grangier 3:1 2:2

GR 100 Pedro Pawlidis Günter Kowalewski 4:1 DS

FR +100 Metin Aydin Heinz Eichelbaum 3:1 4:2

KSV Witten 07 ASV Heros Dortmund

KSV Efferen KSV Witten 07

KSV Witten 07 KSV Seeheim

KSV Witten 07 KSV Germania Aalen

KSV Germania Aalen KSV Witten 07



Saison 1975 / 76

09.02.1974 - Finale Hinkampf

17,0 : 21,0

FR 48 Fritz Schmidt Frank Weniger 4:0 SS

GR 52 Wolfgang Gaa Horst Nettesheim 0:4 DS

FR 57 Hans Partsch Adem Okur 1:3 1:7

GR 62 Eduard Giray Fritz Schrader 1:3 1:4

FR 68 Kemal Bilgin Klaus Rost 0:4 SS

GR 74 Günther Schmoll Frank Bartel 4:0 SS

FR 82 Ali Amargan Hüsamettin Öngör 0:4 SS

GR 90 Reinhold Hucker Günter Kowalewski 3:1

FR 100 Alfons Hecher Heinz Sperling 0:0 DD

GR +100 Lorenz Hecher Heinz Eichelbaum 4:2 DS

16.02.1974 - Finale Rückkampf

18,5 : 18,5

GR 48 Münür Caliskan Fritz Schmidt 1:4 DS

FR 52 Horst Nettesheim Hans Partsch 3:1 SS

GR 57 Horst Treml Ahmet Tiren 0:4 SS

FR 62 Detlef Schmengler Eduard Giray 1:3 4:3

GR 68 Klaus Rost Günther Schmoll 4:0 2:4

FR 74 Hüsamettin Öngör Mario Guldi 4:0 AS

GR 82 Detlef Englich Reinhold Hucker 0:4 DD

FR 90 Heinz Sperling Ali Amargan 3,5:0,5 3:0

GR 100 Günter Kowalewski Lorenz Hecher 0:0 DS

FR +100 Heinz Eichelbaum Alfons Hecher 2:2 DS

ASV Bauknecht Schorndorf KSV Witten 07

KSV Witten 07 ASV Bauknecht Schorndorf


